

Amendment to the Invitation for Bids

Date:	3 February, 2016
Loan No.:	3063-GEO: Sustainable Urban and Transport Investment Program – Tranche 3
Contract No. and Title:	Bidding: P42414-SUTIP3-ICB-3.02-2015: Modernization of Tbilisi-Rustavi Section of the Tbilisi-Red Bridge (Azerbaijani Border) Road (Section 2)
Deadline for Submission of Bids:	1 April, 2016, 15:00 hours (local Georgian time)

The Deadline for Submission of Bids for Modernization of Tbilisi-Rustavi Section of the Tbilisi-Red Bride (Azerbaijani Border) Road (Section 2) has been extended until 1 April, 2016, 15:00 (local Georgian time).

Thereby, the following changes have been made to Invitation for Bids published on 3 February, 2016:

Paragraph 7. Deliver your bids - shall be changed and read as follows:

- “on or before **15:00 hours** local Georgian time on **1 April 2016**. Late bids will not be accepted.”

The rest text remains unchanged.

საკონკურსო ვაჭრობაზე მოწვევის განცხადების ცვლილება

თარიღი:	2016 წლის 3 თებერვალი
სესხის ნომერი:	3063-GEO: მდგრადი ურბანული ტრანსპორტის საინვესტიციო პროგრამა – ტრანში 3
კონტრაქტის ნომერი და თარიღი:	P42414-SUTIP3-ICB-3.02-2015: თბილისი-წითელი ხიდის (აზერბაიჯანის საზღვარი) გზის თბილისი-რუსთავის მონაკვეთის მოდერნიზაცია (მე-2 მონაკვეთი)
საკონკურსო წინადადების წარდგენის ბოლო დღე:	2016 წლის 1 აპრილი, 15:00 სთ (ადგილობრივი დროით)

საკონკურსო წინადადების წარდგენის ბოლო დღემ გადაიწია 2016 წლის 1 აპრილს 15:00 საათამდე.

შესაბამისად საკონკურსო ვაჭრობაზე მოწვევის განცხადებაში, რომელიც გამოქვეყნდა 2016 წლის 3 თებერვალს შევიდა შესაბამისი ცვლილება.

მე-7 პარაგრაფი შეიცვალოს და ჩამოყალიბდეს შემდეგი რედაქციით:

- “არა უგვიანეს **2016 წლის 1 აპრილის 17:00** საათისა, საქართველოს დროით. დაგვიანებული საკონკურსო წინადადებები არ მიიღება.”

დანარჩენი ტექსტი რჩება უცვლელი.